INCORPORATED 1952 (845) 351-4745 (Voice) (845) 351-2668 (Fax) Website: tuxedopark-ny.gov

VILLAGE OF TUXEDO PARK

80 LORILLARD ROAD P.O. BOX 31 TUXEDO PARK, NEW YORK 10987

David C. McFadden Mayor

NOTICE OF SPECIAL VILLAGE BOARD MEETING IN-PERSON AND ZOOM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with the New York State Public Officers Law §104 (Open Meetings Law), the Village Board of the Village of Tuxedo Park will hold a Special Village Board Meeting on October 29, 2021 at 10:30 A.M. at the Village Hall, 80 Lorillard Road, Tuxedo Park, New York to consider the adoption of a Resolution concerning approval of a Utility Access Agreement and authorizing Mayor to execute documents related to such easements and any other business that may come before the Village Board.

The Village of Tuxedo Park will make every effort to assure that the Meeting is accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone requiring special assistance and/or reasonable accommodations should contact the Village Clerk.

ZOOM login instructions

By Computer or Tablet

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82258903643?pwd=a0I0Ni9VT0hzMjdEaDJyZnpzc2NTZz09

Meeting ID: 822 5890 3643

Passcode: 046179

By Mobile Phone

One tap mobile +16465588656,,82258903643#,,,,*046179# US (New York)

By Phone

Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 822 5890 3643

Passcode: 046179

Dated: October 28, 2021 BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD VILLAGE OF TUXEDO PARK

ELIZABETH DOHERTY, VILLAGE CLERK

